PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE. | ACCIONMENT |

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Mark J NEWTON | 12/08/2003 |
| Mark W TUCKER | 12/09/2003 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Saint-Gobain Technical Fabrics Canada, Ltd. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 39 Seapark Drive | |
| City: | St. Catharines, Ontario | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | L2M 6S5 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12475652 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440.808.0011

Email: docket@patentandtm.com
Correspondent Name: Curatolo Sidoti Co., LPA
Address Line 1: 24500 Center Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 280

Address Line 4: Westlake, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COC.P0534A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Detorre

Total Attachments: 3

501125729

source=Assignment #1 Inventors to SG Tech Fabrics Canada Ltd#page1.tif source=Assignment #1 Inventors to SG Tech Fabrics Canada Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT
REEL: 024115 FRAME: 0471

OP \$40.00 124/565

source=Assignment #1 Inventors to SG Tech Fabrics Canada Ltd#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024115 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT

We, Mark J. Newton, of RR #1, Perkinsfield, ON Canada LOL 2J0, and Mark W. Tucker, of P.O. Box 336, Waubaushere, ON, Canada LOK 2C0, hereby declare that we are the inventors of the invention relating to "AN EXTERIOR FINISHING SYSTEM AND BUILDING WALL CONTAINING A CORROSION-RESISTANT ENHANCED THICKNESS FABRIC AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTING SAME", in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, identified as Attorney Docket COC.0534, filed herewith.

For valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Saint-Gobain Technical Fabrics Canada, Ltd., a Canadian corporation, with its principal place of business located at 39 Seapark Drive, St. Catharines, Ontario L2M 6S5 Canada, duly organized and existing under the laws of Canada, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications and Letters Patents that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when requested by said Corporation and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We authorize and empower said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our names, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the said

PI-11\1148997.1

PATENT REEL: 024115 FRAME: 0473

PATENT

required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the said Corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with the Corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of our knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me, are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at

Midland

Dated Dec 8,2003

Inventor

Mark I Newton

Address:

RR #1, Perkinsfield, ON, Canada LOL 2J0

1st Witness

Type or Print Name)

(Signature)

2nd Witness 9

Type or Print Name)

(Signature)

This Aday of Accepted. 2003, before me personally came the above-named Mark J. Newton, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Motary Public

PH1\1148997.1

PATENT REEL: 024115 FRAME: 0474

PATENT

Signed at

Dated DEEMBEL 9,2003

Inventor

Address:

P.O. Box 336, Waubaushe N. ON, Canada LOK 2C0

1st Witness LORI LARMAND
(Type or Print Name)

2nd Witness DEBRA MCLEAN
(Type or Print Name)

This day of <u>Sceness</u> 2003, before me personally came the above-named Mark W. Tucker, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written,

PH1\1148997.1

PATENT REEL: 024115 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 03/22/2010